

Middlesbrough EHE Location FOI Response March 2013

1. Where home education currently sits in your authority

Response: The local authority's duties in relation to elective home education sit within the Achievement Service in the Council's Well-being, Care and Learning directorate.

2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services

Response: Unknown.

3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

Response: No budget allocation is made specifically for elective home education. The work related to supporting and monitoring provision is included in officers core duties.